STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE



IN RE:)	CONSENT AGREEMENT
WILLARD J. MORSE, JR., M.D.)	FOR ISSUANCE OF
)	CONDITIONAL LICENSE

This document is a Consent Agreement and Order, effective when signed by all parties, regarding the issuance of a conditional license to practice medicine in the State of Maine to Willard J. Morse, Jr., M.D. The parties to this Consent Agreement are: Willard J. Morse, M.D. (the "Licensee"), the State of Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine (the "Board") and the Maine Department of Attorney General.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

- 1. The Licensee applied for a license to practice medicine in the State of Maine on October 18, 2004. He disclosed on his application that he had been disciplined by the State of Florida in 1994 for failing to properly supervise an advanced registered nurse practitioner.
- 2. The Licensee's application was preliminarily denied because of his history of discipline and the fact that he had not been involved in clinical practice since 1995. The Licensee had confined his practice to FAA medical examinations of pilots.

AGREEMENT

In lieu of proceeding to an adjudicatory hearing to appeal the Board's preliminary denial, the Board and the Licensee agree to the issuance of a license limited by the following conditions:

- 1. The Licensee will practice only as an aviation medical examiner, performing FAA flight physicals and other adult examinations for the Coast Guard, the Department of Transportation or life insurance physicals.
 - 2. The Licensee will keep careful records of all his examinations.
- 3. The Licensee will not hold himself out to the public as a fully practicing physician and will not accept patients for clinical care.
- 4. The Licensee will not advertise services other than as an aviation medical examiner.
 - 5. The Licensee will not seek hospital privileges.
- 6. The Licensee will keep current with the continuing medical education requirements and will conform to the general regulations imposed by this license.

I, WILLARD J. MORSE, JR., M.D., HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND
THE FOREGOING CONSENT AGREEMENT. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY
SIGNING IT, I WAIVE CERTAIN RIGHTS. I SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY,
WITHOUT ANY THREAT OR PROMISE. I UNDERSTAND THAT THIS
CONSENT AGREEMENT CONTAINS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT AND THERE
IS NO OTHER AGREEMENT OF ANY KIND, VERBAL, WRITTEN OR

OTHERWISE.		
Dated: Nov 13, 2005	WILLARD J. MORSE, JR., M.I	Defully
STATE OF Maine Washington, s	.S.	
Personally appeared before med M.D., and swore to the truth of the f knowledge, or upon information and belief, he believes it to be true. DATED: Mou 13 2005	oregoing based upon his own p	personal
	MY COMMISSION ENDS:	JANICE A. SCANLON Notary Public, Maine y Commission Expires June 8, 2007
ВОА	RD ORDER	
It is HEREBY ORDERED, by v Medicine, that Willard J. Morse, Jr., with this Consent Agreement, on conditional license to practice medic	, 2005, b	compliance
	STATE OF MAINE BOARD OF LICENSURE IN MEDICINE	
Dated: 12-13-65	By: Durid M.D., Chairma	un

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT

OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

By:

Dennis E. Smith

Assistant Attorney General

APPROVED and EFFECTIVE:

Dated: 12/13/05